
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004211-2022 

Contract

Brunel Medical School - Camera & Recording/Analysis
System

Brunel University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004211

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029f7b  

Published 14 February 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brunel University

Kingston Lane

Uxbridge

UB8 3PH

Contact

Florence Fenton

Email

Florence.Fenton@brunel.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004211-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004211-2022
mailto:Florence.Fenton@brunel.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.brunel.ac.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.brunel.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.brunel.ac.uk
http://www.brunel.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Brunel Medical School - Camera & Recording/Analysis System

Reference number

BUL-128/FF/BMS/0321

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38651600 - Digital cameras

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Brunel University London has awarded a contract for a scalable Camera and Recording /
Analysis System, and associated services, to assist with the simulated practice learning,
formative feedback and summative assessment of students within the College of Health,
Medicine and Life Sciences and the new Brunel Medical School opening September 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £199,352

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48211000 - Platform interconnectivity software package

51313000 - Installation services of sound equipment



Page 4 to 7

51314000 - Installation services of video equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brunel University London has awarded a contract for a scalable Camera and Recording /
Analysis System, and associated software as a service, to assist with the simulated practice
learning, formative feedback and summative assessment of students within the College of
Health, Medicine and Life Sciences, the new Brunel Medical School (opening September
2022), and within health sciences, for a period of up to 10 years (5+3+2).

   

From September 2022, Brunel University London will be introducing a 5-year undergraduate
degree in medicine leading to the award of a Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor of Surgery
(MBBS) degree. The new Brunel Medical School is part of the College of Health and Life
Sciences. Our 5-year MBBS is open to students from outside the UK and EU.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016421

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Laerdal Medical Limited

Laerdal House, Goodmead Road

/Notice/016421-2021


Page 6 to 7

Orpington

BR6 0HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01744966

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £199,352

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 10 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Supply and installation of audio equipment associated with the camera and analysis system.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

100 St. Paul's Churchyard

London

EC4M 8BU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cedr.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.cedr.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-17T15:57:15+0100
	TCPDF




